Edgar Filing: TREX CO INC - Form 4

TREX CO II Form 4 March 02, 20 FORN Check th if no long subject to Section I Form 4 co Form 5 obligatio may com <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	016 1 4 UNITED S dis box ger 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	ENT OF Suant to S	Was CHAN ection 1 Public Ut	Shington, GES IN SECUR 6(a) of the	D.C. 20 BENEF ITIES e Securit ling Con	549 ICIA ties E	LOWN Exchange y Act of	COMMISSION NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, 1935 or Section 0	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	•
(Print or Type]	Responses)									
1. Name and A ROBINSON	Person <u>*</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TREX CO INC [TREX]				ng	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)			
			3. Date of Earliest Transaction(Month/Day/Year)02/29/2016					X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)		
			Amendment, Date Original (Month/Day/Year)				 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting 			
(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							ly Owned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. 4. Securities Acquired Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 8) (A)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
Common Stock	02/29/2016			Code V M	Amount 7,338	or (D) A	Price \$ 9.025	(Instr. 3 and 4) 16,421	D	
Common Stock	02/29/2016			D	1,538	D	\$ 43.07	14,883	D	
Common Stock	03/01/2016			S	5,800	D	\$ 43.18	9,083	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control

Edgar Filing: TREX CO INC - Form 4

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	onof Do Secu Acqu (A) o Disp (D)	urities uired or osed of r. 3, 4,	6. Date Exercis Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Y	ie	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securitie
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Numbe of Shares
Stock Appreciation Right	\$ 9.025	02/29/2016		М		7,338	07/18/2007	07/18/2017	Common Stock	7,33

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
I Service and the service serv	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
ROBINSON PATRICIA B C/O TREX COMPANY, INC. 160 EXETER DRIVE WINCHESTER, VA 22603-8605	Х					
Signatures						
/s/ William R. Gupp by power of attorney	03/02/2016					
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date				

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. Span="3">11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9) 16.46% 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) IA FOOTNOTES Item 1.

Item 2.

(a)	Name of Issuer IMMUNOGEN INC
(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices 830 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451
(a)	Name of Person Filing Clearbridge Investments, LLC
(b)	Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence 620 8th Avenue New York, NY 10018
(c)	Citizenship Delaware Limited Liability Corporation
(d)	Title of Class of Securities Common Stock
(e)	CUSIP Number 45253H101

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

	(a)	0	Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).
	(b)	0	Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
	(c)	0	Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
(d) o Ii	nvestment	company i	registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8).
	(e)	Х	An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
(f)	0	An empl	oyee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
(g)	0	A parent	holding company or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
(h) o	A savings	associatio	ns as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
	-		luded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the t of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);

Explanation of Responses:

- (j) o A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).
- (k)oA group, in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:

Item 4.

N/A

N/A

N/A

Item 8.

Item 9.

Ownership.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

	(a)	Amount beneficially owned: 14,319,106
	(t	Percent of class: 16.46%
	(c)	Number of shares as to which the person has:
	(i)	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 13,952,176
	(ii)	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0
	(iii)	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 14,319,106
	(iv)	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 0
Item 5.		Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class
	6	report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the ve percent of the class of securities, check the following o.
N/A		
Item 6.	Own	nership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.
N/A		
Item 7.	Identification and the Parent Holdin	Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By g Company

Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Notice of Dissolution of Group

Item Certification 10.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under §240.14a-11.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

ClearBridge Investments, LLC

Date: February 16, 2016

By:

/s/ Barbara Brooke Manning Name: Barbara Brooke Manning Title: General Counsel & Chief Compliance Offier

Footnotes:

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)